May 11th, 2020 Antelope County Board of Equalization Neligh, Nebraska

The Antelope County Board of Commissioners convened as a Board of Equalization at 9:00 am on Monday, May 11th, 2020 in the Commissioner Meeting Room, Antelope County Courthouse, Neligh, NE. Notice of the meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the two county newspapers, legal newspapers printed and in general circulation in Antelope County, Nebraska as shown by proof of publication filed in the County Clerk's Office. Agenda for said meeting was sent to all members of the County Board of Commissioners.

Motion by Commissioner Jacob, seconded by Commissioner Pedersen to open as a Board of Equalization. Voting aye: Pedersen, Jacob, Smith, Krebs and Henery. Nays none. Motion carried.

Antelope County Assessor, Kelly Mueller presented the following Tax Roll Corrections:

#1	Barb Murray	Parcel # 00083800	Homestead correction	from State. Reduction	n to 40% from 100%	2017
	•	Previous Value	\$ 81,315.00	Previous Taxes	\$ 86.86	
		Current Value	\$ 81,315.00	Current Taxes	\$ 909.90	
#2	Charles & Connie Pels	ter Parcel #	992724 Failed to File 2	019 – filed with interes	st and penalties.	2019
		Previous Value	\$ 0.00	Previous Taxes	\$ 00.00	
		Current Value	\$ 44,646.00	Current Taxes	\$ 3069.36 + 77.34 = 1	\$ 386.70
#3	Chad & Kimberly Marsh Parcel #		992692 Omitted Property – fail to file.			2018
		Previous Value	\$ 0.00	Previous Taxes	\$ 00.00	
		Current Value	\$ 19,509.00	Current Taxes	\$ 203.64 + 50.90 = \$	254.54
#4	Chad & Kimberly Marsh Parcel #		992692 Omitted Property – fail to file.			2019
		Previous Value	\$ 0.00	Previous Taxes	\$ 00.00	
		Current Value	\$ 13,394.00	Current Taxes	\$ 181.00 + 45.26 = \$	226.26

Motion by Commissioner Jacob, seconded by Commissioner Pedersen to approve the listed tax roll corrections. Voting aye: Smith, Jacob, Pedersen, Krebs and Henery. Nays none. Motion carried.

There being no more business for the Board of Equalization. Motion by Commissioner Jacob, seconded by Commissioner Pedersen to go out of Board of Equalization and back to regular session. Voting aye: Smith, Pedersen, Jacob, Krebs and Henery. Nays none. Motion carried.

Adjourned at 9:04 AM.	ANTELOPE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS		
	By:Chairman of the Board, Charlie Henery		
	Attest: County Clerk Lisa Payne		